• Requires one-time payment of $250,000 to the 
City of Olympia Home Fund (proposed by 
applicant on 3/25/2021)

Development Agreement Summary

Kaiser Harrison Opportunity Area

Section 12: One Time Payment to City of Olympia Home Fund.  

The Property Owner shall make a one-time payment of 

$250,000.00 (Two Hundred Fifty Thousand and No/100 Dollars) 

to the City of Olympia Home Fund to develop and sustain 

supportive and affordable housing in the City.  This payment shall 

be made to the City as a condition of issuance of building permits 

for construction of the first building in Phase 1, and shall be